NOTICE OF BIDDING

Heritage Falls Pool Liner

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the Board of Commissioners of the Lockport Township Park District, Will County, Illinois until the hour of 2:00 p.m. on October 22, 2024 at the office of the Lockport Township Park District Dellwood Park Community Center (DPCC), 1811 S. Lawrence Avenue, Lockport, Illinois 60441. Bids will be opened at 2:01 p.m. on October 22, 2024, and publicly read.

Bid documents will be available from Lockport Township Park District October 1, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. by request. Please contact Pete Hall at <u>phall@lockportpark.org</u> or call 815-838-1183 ext. 304.

All proposals must be enclosed in a sealed envelope marked separately on the outside "Heritage Falls Pool Liner Bid" and addressed to Pete Hall, Director of Facilities, Projects, & Planning at the Park District Office at 1811 S Lawrence Ave, Lockport, IL 60441.

The Board of Commissioners of the Lockport Township Park District, Will County, Illinois reserves the right to reject any and all bids or portions thereof.

Any questions should be addressed to: Pete Hall at 815-838-1183 ext. 304 or phall@lockportpark.org.

Dated this 1st day of October 2024

Pete Hall, Director of Facilities, Projects, & Planning